DANNAR 2025 EVSE Sourcewell Product List
Contract # DD DANNAR 021825-DDD

DANNAR Mobile Power Station®

Product Code
MPS Base model - 4.00
MPS 4.00 - 250 kWh-EVSE

MPS 4.00 - 375 kWh-EVSE

MPS 4.00 - 500 kWh-EVSE

MPS Base model - 4.50
MPS 4.50 - 200 kWh-EVSE

MPS 4.50 - 400 kWh-EVSE

MPS 4.50 - 600 kWh-EVSE

MPS 4.50 - 800 kWh-EVSE

DANNAR DC Charger Technology Options

DD_DC_BA

DD_DC_AD

DD_DC_PRO

Product Family
DANNAR EVSE 250kWh
Base Model

DANNAR EVSE 375kWh
Base Model

DANNAR EVSE 500kWh
Base Model

DANNAR 200kWh Base
DANNAR 400kWh Base
DANNAR 600kWh Base

DANNAR 800kWh Base

DANNAR Energy & Power
DANNAR Energy & Power

DANNAR Energy & Power

DANNAR MPS 480 3-Phase Import/Export Options

EP.4803PBID

EP.4803PB

DANNAR Extended Coverage

DA.1YEW.Services

DA.2YEW.Services

DANNAR Energy & Power

DANNAR Energy & Power

DANNAR Services

DANNAR Services

Product Name

DANNAR 250kWh MPS 4.00 with 1x EVSE Level 2 and 2x 60kW
DC Chargers CCS1 Guns Combinable to a Single 120kWs (max)
DANNAR 375kWh MPS 4.00 with 1x EVSE Level 2 and 2x 60kW
DC Chargers CCS1 Guns Combinable to a Single 120kWs (max)
DANNAR 500kWh MPS 4.00 with 1x EVSE Level 2 and 2x 60kW
DC Chargers CCS1 Guns Combinable to a Single 120kWs (max)

DANNAR 200kWh MPS 4.50 with 1x EVSE Level 2 and 2x 60kW
DC Chargers CCS1 Guns Combinable to a Single 120kWs (max)
DANNAR 400kWh MPS 4.50 with 1x EVSE Level 2 and 2x 60kW
DC Chargers CCS1 Guns Combinable to a Single 120kWs (max)
DANNAR 600kWh MPS 4.50 with 1x EVSE Level 2 and 2x 60kW
DC Chargers CCS1 Guns Combinable to a Single 120kWs (max)
DANNAR 800kWh MPS 4.50 with 1x EVSE Level 2 and 2x 60kW
DC Chargers CCS1 Guns Combinable to a Single 120kWs (max)

BASIC: RFID DC Chargers interlock. No cloud analytics or financial

transactions ability.

ADVANCED: Basic plus telematics and cloud-based analytics for
DC Chargers.

PRO: Advanced plus financial transactions for DC Chargers.

DANNAR 480 3-Phase - Bi-Directional (250kW max at 100%
Power Factor)
DANNAR 480 3-Phase - Additional Inter-Connect Box and Cables

DANNAR MPS 1 Year Extended Coverage

DANNAR MPS 2 Year Extended Coverage

Product Description

Includes 1 Enclosure

Includes 2 Enclosures

Includes 1 Enclosure

Includes 1 Enclosure

Includes 2 Enclosures

Includes 2 Enclosures

No Telematics

Per Year

Per Year

Includes 1 Inter-Connect Box

and Cables
Requires EP.4803PBID

Must be purchased at time of

initial order.

Must be purchased at time of

initial order.

Sourcewell MSRP Discount

23%

23%

23%

23%

23%

23%

23%

0%

10%

17%

20%

20%
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