DANNAR 2025 EVSE Source	well Product List			
Contract # DD DANNAR 021	.825-DDD			
DANNAR Mobile Power Sta	tion®			
Product Code	Product Family	Product Name	Product Description	Sourcewell MSRP Discount
MPS Base model - 4.00				
MPS 4.00 - 250 kWh-EVSE	DANNAR EVSE 250kWh	DANNAR 250kWh MPS 4.00 with 1x EVSE Level 2 and 2x 60kW		23%
	Base Model	DC Chargers CCS1 Guns Combinable to a Single 120kWs (max)		
MPS 4.00 - 375 kWh-EVSE	DANNAR EVSE 375kWh	DANNAR 375kWh MPS 4.00 with 1x EVSE Level 2 and 2x 60kW	Includes 1 Enclosure	23%
	Base Model	DC Chargers CCS1 Guns Combinable to a Single 120kWs (max)		
MPS 4.00 - 500 kWh-EVSE	DANNAR EVSE 500kWh	DANNAR 500kWh MPS 4.00 with 1x EVSE Level 2 and 2x 60kW	Includes 2 Enclosures	23%
	Base Model	DC Chargers CCS1 Guns Combinable to a Single 120kWs (max)		
MPS Base model - 4.50				
MPS 4.50 - 200 kWh-EVSE	DANNAR 200kWh Base	DANNAR 200kWh MPS 4.50 with 1x EVSE Level 2 and 2x 60kW	Includes 1 Enclosure	23%
		DC Chargers CCS1 Guns Combinable to a Single 120kWs (max)		
MPS 4.50 - 400 kWh-EVSE	DANNAR 400kWh Base	DANNAR 400kWh MPS 4.50 with 1x EVSE Level 2 and 2x 60kW	Includes 1 Enclosure	23%
		DC Chargers CCS1 Guns Combinable to a Single 120kWs (max)		
MPS 4.50 - 600 kWh-EVSE	DANNAR 600kWh Base	DANNAR 600kWh MPS 4.50 with 1x EVSE Level 2 and 2x 60kW	Includes 2 Enclosures	23%
		DC Chargers CCS1 Guns Combinable to a Single 120kWs (max)		
MPS 4.50 - 800 kWh-EVSE	DANNAR 800kWh Base	DANNAR 800kWh MPS 4.50 with 1x EVSE Level 2 and 2x 60kW	Includes 2 Enclosures	23%
		DC Chargers CCS1 Guns Combinable to a Single 120kWs (max)		
DANNAR DC Charger Technology Options				
DD_DC_BA	DANNAR Energy & Power	BASIC: RFID DC Chargers interlock. No cloud analytics or financial transactions ability.	No Telematics	0%
DD_DC_AD	DANNAR Energy & Power	ADVANCED: Basic plus telematics and cloud-based analytics for DC Chargers.	Per Year	10%
DD_DC_PRO	DANNAR Energy & Power	PRO: Advanced plus financial transactions for DC Chargers.	Per Year	17%
DANNAR MPS 480 3-Phase Import/Export	t Options			
EP.4803PBID	DANNAR Energy & Power	DANNAR 480 3-Phase - Bi-Directional (250kW max at 100% Power Factor)	Includes 1 Inter-Connect Box and Cables	20%
EP.4803PB	DANNAR Energy & Power	DANNAR 480 3-Phase - Additional Inter-Connect Box and Cables	Requires EP.4803PBID	20%
DANNAR Extended Coverage				
DA.1YEW.Services	DANNAR Services	DANNAR MPS 1 Year Extended Coverage	Must be purchased at time of initial order.	

DANNAR MPS 2 Year Extended Coverage

Must be purchased at time of

initial order.

DANNAR Services

DA.2YEW.Services